# ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

### **ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES**

# **BURIAL AND CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES**

### W.E.F. 1 April 2023

# **CREMATION FEES**

Baby and Child up to 17 years	NIL
Adult cremation fee (inc environmental charge and medical referee fee)	£755.00
Adult cremation fee (no service/no attendance 9:00am) (inc environmental charge and medical	
referee fee	£454.00
Scattering of cremated remains (family attending)	£30.00
Scattering of cremated remains (out of town cremation)	£68.00
Live Streaming of Service in Cremation Chapel	£33.00
Live Streaming plus 28 day playback	£49.00
Obitus Keepsake copy of service (USB/DVD)	£55.00
Indemnity (lost grave papers)	£30.00
Transfer of ownership	£75.00
Chapel fee	£113.00
Chape rec	1113.00
BURIAL FEES	
New grave and burial (Adult)	
Grant of right fee (resident)	£1098.00
Burial fee (adult resident)	<b>£</b> 950.00
Concrete foundation	£252.00
Number stone	£102.00
Total	£2402.00
Navy Missilina assault and lassical (Advila)	
New Muslim grave and burial (Adult)	C1000 00
Grant of right fee (resident)	£1098.00
Burial fee (adult resident) Concrete foundation	<b>£</b> 950.00 £252.00
Number stone	£102.00
Timber chamber/Sedum matting	£488.00
Total	£2890.00
Total	12050.00
New cremated remains grave	.=
Grant of right fee (resident)	£722.00
Burial fee (Adult resident)	£256.00
Concrete foundation	£252.00
Number stone	£102.00
Total	£1332.00
Non-resident fees	
Grant of right fee (if purchaser is non-resident)	£1976.00
Burial fee (Adult non-resident)	£1425.00

A more detailed list of fees and charges is available on request.